26
25
58
30

35
37
39
31
15
56
20
23
22
40
52
46
41
16

27

Way Point
Henderson
Halifax
William Tuck
Lake Country
Chase City
Lunenburg
Martindale Exec.
Meckenburg
Lawrenceville
Emporia
Wakefield
Franklin
Grasso
Garner Field
New Castle
Smith Mountain Lake
Robinson
New London
Falwell
Brookneal
Highview

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Latitude
21.7
19.8
42.6
35.8
47.3
57.6
32.7
41.3
46.4
41.2
59.2
41.9
40.2
514
29.0

6.5
20.9
16.3
227

8.5
15.8
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Latitude range:
Longitude range:

Courtesy of Jim Garrison

36
-80

19.8 to

38
-76

55.0

60 to 40.9

File created Sunday, 06 April 2025 at 10:24 GMT

UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK

Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,
expressed or implied.

User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude
31.8
38.1
50.9
33.6
30.1
11.1

8.9
33
47.6
29.0
0.1
54.2
43.6
40.9
6.0
355
34.3
20.1
7.3
1.0
51.0

s <

Distance
75
69
68
63
51
30
56
45
38
48
53
68
77
73

123
96
94
81
69
64
54

Bearing
209
169
232
218
224
215
196
193
174
154
115
128
125
116
276
262
272
268
274
259
266

Description
22.8 06/24
23.075 02/20
22.8 01/19
22.9 04/22
22.9 18/36
22.7 02/20
09727

22.8 01/19
22.8 06/24
23.0 16/34
22.8 02/20
22.8 09/27

22.8 09/27
18/36

23.3 18/36

22.975 05/23
05/23

22.8 18/36
23.0 10/28
22.7 06/24
14/32 Wires



32

17

14
47
45
28

12
38
18

55
54
33
57
51
24
53
44
49
10
48
29
13
50

43

34
42
36
21
19
11

Way Point
Layne
Abilene
Farmville
Crewe
Easter
Roygunrs

Perkinson Blackstone

Hill Top
Merlin
Chesterfield
Dinwiddie
Mazza
Fincastle
Brook Hill
Tinker

Starr

Lotus Intl
Wheatland
Slate River
Grayson
Snow Hill
Payne
Saunders Field
Cub Field
Sabot

Lake Anna
Eagle’s Nest
Shenandoah Valley
Charlottsville
Orange Cty
Belmont Farm
Lousia

New Market
Luray

Front Royal
Fox Acres
Culpeper

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

Latitude

7.3
10.1
214
10.9
22.1
19.7

4.5
25.0
19.0
24 .4
11.1
14.7
31.3
55.7
48.6
39.6
40.4
334
32.7
50.7
57.2
52.8
349
56.7
37.8
58.0

4.6
15.8

8.3
14.8
22.4

0.6
394
40.1
55.0
433
31.5
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Longitude
38.6
31.0
26.3

59

5.0

2.1
574
57.2
52.1
315
30.4
29.6
51.1
10.7
57.1
55.3
422
37.2
35.2
32.8
22.1

35
55.1
54.0
44.9
44.8
56.7
53.8
27.2

2.7
59.5
58.2
42.5
30.1
15.2
54.0
51.6

s S

Distance

45

37

31

16

12
9.2

17
8.3

20
22
21

110
83
68
62
52
44
42
52
52
40
18
43
23
45
79
86
65
65
73
48

103

100

113
97
84

Bearing
253
254
275
233
287
275
196
326

72
115
104
278
301
300
293
299
292
292
315
328
345
351
358

17

8
312
320
331
351
355
353
334
340
349
359

Description
18/36
12/30
22.8 03/21
22.8 15/33
18/36
10/28
26.2 04/22
09/27
23.3 14/32
23.05 15/33
22.7 05/23
09/27
11/29
03/21
04/22
04/22
22.7 09/27
15/33
23.3 13/31
03721
10/28
08/26
229 18/36
18/36
03721
229 08/26
23.05 06/24
23.0 05/23
24.5 03/21
22.8 08/26
04/22
22.7 09/27
22.8 06/24
22.8 04/22
23.0 10/28
02/20
23.075 04/22



